

T 312.440.2500 F 312.440.7494 www.ada.org



Date: September 11, 2012

To: Mr. Peter Dinh

From: Dr. Marilyn S. Lantz, Chair, Council on Ethics, Bylaws and Judicial Affairs

Marilyn A. Lantz

Subject: Student Ethics Video Contest – Honorable Mention Winner

Congratulations! The Council of Ethics, Bylaws and Judicial Affairs (the Council) of the American Dental Association is pleased to award the honorable mention prize for your entry, "The Spirit of Dentistry", in our 2012 student ethics video contest. An ADA staff member will be in contact with you to make arrangements for distribution of the prize. As part of the award, your video will be displayed at a special exhibit during the 2013 ADA annual session in San Francisco, CA

The Council undertook this project to provide opportunities for dental students to consider ethical decision making as they prepare to start careers in dentistry. The goal of the contest is to create greater awareness of situations dental students and professionals encounter that could pose ethical dilemmas and provide an entertaining forum for students to consider how those dilemmas should be addressed.

Please be reminded that, by submitting "The Spirit of Dentistry" video in the Student Ethics Video Contest, ownership in the video has been transferred to the ADA. Consequently, you should not copy, display, distribute or publicly play the video without the prior written permission of the ADA.

The members of the Council on Ethics, Bylaws and Judicial Affairs thoroughly enjoyed your impressive video and we wish you much future success in your dental career.

## MSL:es

cc: Dr. David C. Sarrett, Dean, Virginia Commonwealth University School of Dental Medicine

Mr. Corwyn Hopke, President, American Student Dental Association

Ms. Nancy Honeycutt, Executive Director, American Student Dental Association

Dr. William R. Calnon, President, American Dental Association

Dr. Robert A. Faiella, President-Elect, American Dental Association

Dr. Kathleen T. O'Loughlin, Executive Director, American Dental Association

**CEBJA Members**